

C.A.No. 3383 OF 2004

ITEM No.4

Court No. 6

SECTION IIIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 in Civil Appeal No.3383 of 2004

GREAT EASTERN SHIPPING CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For stay/directions, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/08/2004 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Harish N. Salve,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Rohtagi,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Soli Cooper,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawal,Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Mallikarjuna Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The order under challenge shall remain stayed, subject to the appellant depositing fifty per cent of the demand raised, as indicated at Page No.2 of this interlocutory application, with the Department of Commercial Taxes, within four weeks.

The interlocutory application is, accordingly, disposed of.

Hearing of the civil appeal is expedited.

[ T.I. Rajput ][ Shelly Sengupta ]  
Court Master Court Master

C.A.No. 3383 OF 2004

ITEM No.4

Court No. 6

SECTION IIIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 in Civil Appeal No.3383 of 2004

GREAT EASTERN SHIPPING CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For stay/directions, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/08/2004 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Harish N. Salve,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Rohtagi,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Soli Cooper,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawal,Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Mallikarjuna Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The order under challenge shall remain stayed, subject to the appellant depositing fifty per cent of the demand raised, as indicated at Page No.2 of this interlocutory application, with the Department of Commercial Taxes, within four weeks.

The interlocutory application is, accordingly, disposed of.

Hearing of the civil appeal is expedited.

[ T.I. Rajput ][ Shelly Sengupta ]  
Court Master Court Master