

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3383 OF 2004

GREAT EASTERN SHIPPING CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For clarification of order dt. 9/8/2004 and direction and Office Report)

Date: 02/05/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.4

Heard counsel for the parties.

I.A.No. 4 is allowed. It is directed that since fifty per cent of the demanded amount of

Rs.1,17,96,431/- having been deposited, there would be stay of the recovery of the penalty amount

demanded and of the assessment proceedings.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master