

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3383 OF 2004

GREAT EASTERN SHIPPING CO. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/09/2006 This Appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

for UOI

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG

Mr. T.S. Murthy, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned by five weeks.

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, the learned ASG seeks time to file affidavit on behalf of the Union of India. The point involved being important, we permit him to do so on or before Friday the 15th September, 2005. Appellant may respond to the same within next four weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh )

Court Master