

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3383 OF 2004

GREAT EASTERN SHIPPING CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent and office report)

Date: 30/08/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Kavin Gulati, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr.Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr.Amit Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Neha Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For State of Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Karnataka Mr.Amit Kr.Chawla, Adv.

For UOI

Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, ASG
Mr.T.Srinivasa Murthy, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. No.5 (Application for impleadment) is allowed.

Memo of parties be filed within three weeks.

Steps be taken to serve the added respondents.

(Satish K.Yadav) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master