

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3383/2004

GREAT EASTERN SHIPPING CO. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr.Harish Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
For Mr. E. C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.R.P.Bhatt, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Arijit Prasad, Adv.
S.Chatterjee, Adv.
For Mrs.Anil Katiyar, Adv.
For Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.(NP)

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.(NP)

Mrs. Shally Bhasin Maheshwari,Adv.(NP)

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.(NP)

Mr. T. V. George,Adv.(NP)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.(NP)

Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.(NP)

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy,Adv.(NP)

Mr.Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr.P.Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr.Sumanth Nookala, Adv.
For M/s.Venkat Palwai Associates,Advs.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned senior counsel for the
appellant, not to be taken up on 17th and 18th September, 2014.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar