

Listed on: 18.11.2014
Court No.: 1
Item No.: 112

**SECTION -III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3383 OF 2004

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6 OF 2013

(Application for substitution of name of the appellant with GOL Offshore Limited)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7 OF 2014

(Application for intervention)

GREAT EASTERN SHIPPING CO. LTD

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The Appeal alongwith applications above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29th October, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court has passed the following order:-

**"The appellant shall file a brief note of the case at least a week prior to the date of hearing of the appeal.
List the matter after two weeks."**

It is submitted for the information of Hon'ble Court that advocate for the appellant has filed written submissions on 17th November, 2014 and the same is placed with appeal paper books.

The Appeal alongwith applications above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 17TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate
Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate
Mr. Liz Mathew, Advocate
Mr. T.V. George, Advocate
Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate
Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Advocate
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Advocate
Mr. Shibosheesh Mishra, Advocate
Mr. A.P Mayee, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR