

ITEM NO.104 (MM)

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).3383/2004

GREAT EASTERN SHIPPING CO. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for substitution of name of the appellant and intervention and office report)

Date : 15/12/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
Ms.Gargi Khanna, Adv.  
Ms.Anil Katiyar, AOR(NP)

Mr.S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Mr.Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv. (NP)

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mrs. Shally Bhasin, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. T. V. George, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Adv.

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List before a Bench which does not comprise of one of us  
(Rohinton Fali Nariman, J.).

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTER