

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 3383/2004

GREAT EASTERN SHIPPING CO. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

(Union of India)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
Mr. Guru Krishan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Muthuvel Palani, Adv.

(State of Karnata-
taka)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Bhat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.
Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.

Mr. Somick Ghosal, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Pritesh Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.V.Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mrs. Shally Bhasin, Adv.

Mr. T.Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Adv.

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The coastal States except the State of Kerala, Orissa and West Bengal have filed their counter affidavits in terms of our previous order. Counsel for the State of Kerala, however, does not propose to file any counter affidavit as the question raised in this appeal is one pure question of law and that she would like to make her submissions without a counter affidavit. No one appears on behalf of State of Andhra Pradesh, Orissa and West Bengal.

Mr. Parasaran proposes to file a rejoinder affidavit to counter affidavits filed by the respondents and the coastal States. He may do so within four weeks.

List for final hearing on a non-miscellaneous day after summer vacation.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master