

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3383/2004

GREAT EASTERN SHIPPING CO. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. For substitution of name of the appellant and intervention and office report)

Date : 14/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishabh Parikh, Adv.  
MS. Devika Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Zohab, Adv  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.N.Bhat, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.  
  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.  
  
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.  
MS. Prerna Singh, Adv.  
  
Mr. G.Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Jishnu M.L. Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.  
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.  
  
Mr. Soumik Ghosal, Adv.  
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.  
  
Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.  
Mrs. Shally Bhasin, Adv.  
Mr. T. V. George, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.  
M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated on behalf of the appellant seeking some more time to file a rejoinder affidavit. Six weeks' time is granted finally for the purpose subject to payment of Rs. 10,000/- as costs to be deposited in the Supreme Court Advocates-on-record Welfare Fund.

Post this matter after six weeks before a Three Judge-Bench.

(Shashi Sareen)  
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master