

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.3383/2004

THE GREAT EASTERN SHIPPING CO. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES)

(With appln.(s) for substitution and for intervention)

Date : 06-02-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mohan Prasaran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Devika Mohan, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR
Mr. Salador Santosh Rebello, Adv.
Mr. Leelesh Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, AAG
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Javedur Rahman, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.
Mr. Ashwin G. Raj, Adv.
Ms. Abhilasha Das, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.
For M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahni, AOR

Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.
Ms. Parul Luthra, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. R. Naveen Raj, Adv.
Ms. Purbitaa Mitra, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Vijaya Kumar, AOR

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hosain, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Hiroo Gursahani, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.
Ms. Dimple Nagpal, Adv.
For M/S. PLR Chambers And Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the joint request of learned counsel appearing for the parties, list the matter on 19.2.2019.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR