

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3383/2004

THE GREAT EASTERN SHIPPING CO. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY : HON'BLE ARUN MISHRA, HON'BLE M.R. SHAH and HON'BLE
B.R. GAVAI, JJ.])

Date : 04-12-2019 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of
the Judgment today.

Counsel for the
parties

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Javedur Rahman, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Ashwin G. Raj, Adv.
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Shrinidhi Rao, Adv.
Mr. Ali A. Rahim, Adv.

Mr. A. P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. A. Rajarajan, Adv.
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Ms. Parbitha Mitra, Adv.
Ms. A. Jaswanthi, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
Mr. Prastut Dalvi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Manchnda, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.
For M/S. Plr Chambers And Co.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Jishnu M. L., Adv.
Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Anoop Kandari, Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.
for M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR
Mrs. Shally Bhasin, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arun Mishra pronounced the reportable Judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship, Hon'ble Mr. Justice M. R. Shah and Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. R. Gavai.

Application for substitution of the name of the appellant is allowed. Application for intervention is allowed.

The appeal is dismissed.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed of.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed reportable Judgment is placed on the file)